TECHNICAL DATA
Measuring ranges 0-50°C, 0-100°C and 0-300°C
Capillary length 1 m, 3 m, 5 m
Contact         Switching capacity
                     AC voltage
max. 4000 VA
min. 10 V, 0,1 A
Nominal current 16 A ∼

case of protection „increased safety“. The enclosure material is polye-
ster. The switching element of the limiter has a manual reset mechanism.
TYPE CODE
The order of the abbreviations is the order in which the base units are
installed. A letter is always followed by the associated two numbers. The
first module determines the type designation. R and B are thus given
for the first module.
Ex T     K                                 KA
        1     2    3      4     5     6
1 B Limiter
R Controller
2 Temperature setting range
5 0 to +50°C
1 0 to 100°C
3 0 to 300°C
3 Capillary length
1 1 m
3 3 m
5 5 m
4 Combination unit (e.g.. TBK/TRK)
5* M M32 gland
R M32 reduction to M25
B blanking plug
6
- Screw terminals (standard)
Z Cage clamp
* The number of glands depends on the size of the cabinet (see table 2, chapter. 7.0). M25 and
M32 glands can be freely combined. The only exception is the smallest cabinet (160 x 75 x 75),
which is supplied with only one M25 gland.
DATASHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0)611 - 94587267
Fax               +49 (0)611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
Capillary temperature controller and limiter
Ex TBK/ TRK KA
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
COMBINATION DEVICES
Different users need several independant temperature limiters, controllers or
switches for an object. Therefore we offer combinations of base units in a
junction box or it is possible to place a base unit in a larger terminal box. At
the same time it is then necessary to provide the basic unit as a spare part.
There are tree terminal boxes for 1 to 4 base units, equipped with terminals
2,5 (4) mm² and glands M32, M25.
Number of modules 1 1 2 3 4
Type designation T...K T...K T...K/ T...K T...K/ T..K/
T...K
T...K/ T..K/
T...K/ T...K
Cabinet size 160x75x
75
160x160x
90
260x160x
90
360x160x
90
360x160x
90
Mounting dimensions 148x45 140x110 240x110 340x110 340x110
Number of glands M25 2xM32 3xM32 4xM32 4xM32
LIMITER ACTION
After opening the cover, the desired temperatures can be adjusted at the
thermostates.